

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2016

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PRO)PERI	TY AT	r			Wo	1fe				4818 TX 75496			
DATE SIGNED BY SELL	ER A	ND I	S NC	T /	٩S	UBSTITUTE FOR A	۱NY	′ II	NSP	EC	ITION OF THE PROPERTY A FIONS OR WARRANTIES TH , SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	EE	3UY	/ER
										ong	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	per	rty?
Section 1. The Propert	y has	the it	tems	ma	rke	ver occupied the Pro ed below: (Mark Yes e conveyed. The contra	s (Y),	No (N), rmin	or Unknown (U).) ne which items will & will not conve	: y .		
Item	YN	U		tem	 1		γ	N	1 U]	Item	Υ	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	X		Ī	.iqu	id F	Propane Gas:	†			1	Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder		Х	T
Carbon Monoxide Det.			-	LP	Cor	nmunity (Captive)		×	7	Ī	Rain Gutters	X		
Ceiling Fans	X		-	LP	on	Property TANKLISASE	X				Range/Stove Calbin India	X	0	Pr
Cooktop	Χ		_	lot			'	Х	(Roof/Attic Vents		Х	
Dishwasher (2-1 in burn)	X		Intercom System				X			Sauna		X		
Disposal	X		Microwave (2 - 1 in Barn)			X		-		Smoke Detector		X		
Emergency Escape						Grill			1		Smoke Detector - Hearing			
Ladder(s)	X							X			Impaired		X	
Exhaust Fans	X		Patio/Decking			X		1		Spa		X		
Fences	Χ		F	lun	nbin	g System	1	X			Trash Compactor		$\hat{\mathbf{x}}$	
Fire Detection Equip.	X		F	ool				X			TV Antenna		X	П
	X		F	ool	Eq	uipment		χ	- 1		Washer/Dryer Hookup (2)	X		\Box
Gas Fixtures			F	ool	Ma	int. Accessories		X			Window Screens	X	\exists	\Box
Natural Gas Lines	X		F	ool	He	ater		X			Public Sewer System		X	
Item			Υ	N	U			A	Addi	tion	al Information			
Central A/C	-		X			🗖 electric 🔲 gas	nı	ım	ber	of u	nits:			
Evaporative Coolers				Х		number of units:								\neg
Wall/Window AC Units -	BAR	7	×			number of units:		2						
Attic Fan(s)				X		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat			X			⊠ electric gas	้าเ	ım	ber	of u	nits: 1-Heat Pump			\neg
Other Heat - BARN			X			if yes, describe: w	<u> 106</u>	Q	801	كها	ac stove			
Oven			X			number of ovens:_	2		Ø	elec	tric □gas □other: Convect	ຳນາ	on	90
Fireplace & Chimney			X			☐ wood 🛛 gas log)s		mod	ck	dother:			
Carport			X			🛮 attached 🔀 no	t ati	ac	ched	- 2	CAR & BARN			
Garage			X			attached 🕦 no	t att	ac	hed	~ 2	. CAR. C. BARN			
Garage Door Openers			×			number of units:		L			number of remotes: 3			
Satellite Dish & Controls			\bot X			owned 🔀 lease	d fr	on	n <u>D</u>	تهر	d TV			
Security System				X		□owned □lease								
Water Heater			X			🖫 electric 🔲 gas	X	ot	her:	Prop	number of units: 7			
Water Softener				X		☐owned ☐lease	d fr	on	n					
Underground Lawn Sprint	kler			X		automatic m	anu	al	ar	eas	covered:			
Septic / On-Site Sewer Fa	acility		X			if yes, attach Inforn	natio	on	Abo	ut C	On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	07)		
(TAR-1406) 01-01-16 SRE-Sudderth Real Estate, 100 E. Collin St Leona Ronda Matherly	ard, TX 754	Initial 152			•			Ph	d Se none: (97 nd, Fras	2)415-			1 of	

654 CR 4818 Wolfe City, TX 75496 Concerning the Property at _____ Water supply provided by: ightharpoonup in the supply provided by Was the Property built before 1978? ☐ yes 🛛 no ☐ unknown (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TAR-1906 concerning lead-based paint hazards). Roof Type: Composition Age: 7 yrs (approximate) Is there an overlay roof covering on the Property (shingles or roof covering placed over existing shingles or roof covering)? ☐ yes 🔀 no 🔲 unknown Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items listed in this Section 1 that are not in working condition, that have defects, or are need of repair? 🔲 yes 🔀 no If yes, describe (attach additional sheets if necessary): ______ Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any defects or malfunctions in any of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are

aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

ltem	Υ	N
Basement	-	X
Ceilings		X
Doors		X
Driveways		X
Electrical Systems		Х
Exterior Walls		X

Item	Υ	Ν
Floors	-	X
Foundation / Slab(s)		×
Interior Walls		メ
Lighting Fixtures		X
Plumbing Systems		X
Roof		X

Item	Υ	N
Sidewalks		X
Walls / Fences		X
Windows		X
Other Structural Components		
		_

If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): INSIDE BLIND ON BEDROOM DOOR (MISTER) DOES NOT FUNCTION PROPERLY.

Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Condition	Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring		X
Asbestos Components		X X X
Diseased Trees: oak wilt		X
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		XXXXX
Fault Lines		X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		X
Improper Drainage		Χ
Intermittent or Weather Springs		X
Landfill		X
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		X
Encroachments onto the Property		X X
Improvements encroaching on others' property		X
Located in 100-year Floodplain	Х	
Located in Floodway		Х
Present Flood Ins. Coverage		
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)		メ
Previous Flooding into the Structures		X
Previous Flooding onto the Property		×
Located in Historic District		× × ×
Historic Property Designation		X
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture		
of Methamphetamine		X

Condition	Υ	N
Previous Foundation Repairs		×
Previous Roof Repairs		×
Other Structural Repairs		X
Radon Gas		×
Settling		×
Soil Movement		X
Subsurface Structure or Pits		X
Underground Storage Tanks		×
Unplatted Easements	X	
Unrecorded Easements	X	
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		×
Water Penetration		×
Wetlands on Property		.×
Wood Rot		X
Active Infestation of termites or other wood		
destroying insects (WDI)		7
Previous treatment for termites or WDI	X	
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		×
Previous Fires		×
Termite or WDI damage needing repair		X
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*		Χ

(TAR-1	1406) ()1-0:	I-16
--------	---------	-------	------

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ___

Page 2 of 5

654 CR 4818

Co	ncernir	ng the Property at Wolfe City, TX 75496
loc	YR From	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
		REATINGUE FOR TERMITES OR WOL- SLAB WAS TREMTED WHEN HOUSE WAS BUILT
		*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
wh	nich ha	. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, s not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if yes):
no	ction 5 t aware	
	Ø	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
	X	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:
		Name of association: Phone: Phone:
		Manager's name: Phone: and are: mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	Ø	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
	Ø	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	X	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
<u> </u>	M	Any death-on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	Ø	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	×	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	⊠.	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
	X	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
	团	Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
(TA	R-1406) 01-01-16 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:, Page 3 of 5

654 CR 4818

Concerning the Pro	perty at	Wolfe City	y, TX 75496	
If the answer to any	of the items in S	Section 5 is yes, explain (attach addition	onal sheets if necessary)	ī
Section 6. Seller	□ has □ has	not attached a survey of the Prope	rty.	
regularly provide	inspections and	rs, have you (Seller) received any who are either licensed as inspects, attach copies and complete the fol	ctors or otherwise perm	orts from persons who nitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
	7	•		
Pr Section 8. Check ⊠ Homestead □ Wildlife Mana □ Other:	any tax exemp agement you (Seller)	☐ Agricultural	spectors chosen by the claim for the Property: □ Disabled □ Disabled Veteran □ Unknown	e buyer.
insurance claim or which the claim w Section 11. Does requirements of Cl	r a settlement o as made? ☐ ye the property ha napter 766 of the	er received proceeds for a claim for award in a legal proceeding) and so one of the solution o	alled in accordance wi	to make the repairs for th the smoke detector no or unknown, explain.
(Attach additional Si		7-		
smoke detec which the dv know the bu local building	ctors installed in velling is located ilding code requi g official for more		f the building code in eff I power source requirement nay check unknown abov	ect in the area in ents. If you do not re or contact your
of the buyer evidence of t the buyer m specifies the	is family who will the hearing impa akes a written i locations for ins	to install smoke detectors for the hear reside in the dwelling is hearing-impa irment from a licensed physician; and equest for the seller to install smok tallation. The parties may agree who smoke detectors to install.	aired; (2) the buyer gives l (3) within 10 days after t re detectors for the hear	the seller written he effective date, ing-impaired and

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16

Initialed by: Buyer: _____

and Seller:

,_8M

Page 4 of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipVoqix.com

(5) The	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller	r as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE ROPERTY.
(5)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to	r as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE
	ropano.	
	Propane:	phone #:
	Phone Company: INTERNET - AT&T	
	Natural Gas: NA	phone #:
	Trash: CITY OF WOLFE CITY	
	Gable: SATELLITE - DIRECT TV	
	Water: CITY OF WOLFE CITY	
	Sewer: NA	phone #:
	Electric: STREAM ENERGY	
(4)	The following providers currently provide service to the	property:
(3)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, m independently measured to verify any reported informat	leasurements, or boundaries, you should have those items ion.
(2)	mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the pro- Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources C	ard of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the perty may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance or more information.
(1)	registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code	atabase that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if e areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us . certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police
ΑIJ		
	DITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
	nted Name: JEFF MURPHEY	Printed Name: SHUDRA MURPHEY
Pri	nature of Spilled Murghey 5 July 16	Signature of Seller Date
Sig Pri	oker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inacc	
bro Sig	0 - 3 - 1 - 1 - 3 - 1 - 3 - 1 - 3 - 1 - 1	
Sei bro		Wolfe City, TX 75496

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16